cleaning, maintenance and restoration services of facades. (BRAZIL, 2015). 

Regulatory Standard 18 in its item 18.15.56.2 provides that anchor points must meet 

the following requirements:  

• Be arranged in order to serve the entire perimeter of the building. 

• To support a punctual load of 1,500 kgf (one thousand five hundred kilograms-

force).  

• Be included in the structural design of the building. 

• Be made of weather-resistant material, such as stainless steel or material of 

equivalent characteristics. 

It is pointed out that the product's identification items must be fixed to it.

[...]

of scaffolding support equipment and safety cables for the use of personal 
protection, to be used in the cleaning, maintenance and restoration services of 
facades. 
18.15.56.2 Anchor points shall: 
a) be arranged in such a way as to serve the entire perimeter of the building; 
b) to support a punctual load of 1,200 Kgf (one thousand two hundred kilograms-
force); 
c) be included in the structural project of the building; 
d) be made of weather-resistant material, such as stainless steel or material with 
equivalent characteristics. 
18.15.56.3 The anchor points of equipment and safety cables shall be independent.